PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2914984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOBIAS KOLB	06/06/2014
TOBIAS HOFFMAN	06/10/2014
SEBASTIAN SCHWENDNER	06/10/2014
MARTIN HUBER	06/10/2014
BERNHARD MUELLINGER	06/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VECTURA GMBH
Street Address:	WOHRAER STRASSE 37
City:	GEMUENDEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	35285

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14368730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-241-7950

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com, karmellino@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. MCNICHOL, JR.

Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET Address Line 2: REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-40045-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. MCNICHOL, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/William J. McNichol, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=14-40045-US_Assignment#page1.tif

502868387 PATENT REEL: 033184 FRAME: 0483

source=14-40045-US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033184 FRAME: 0484

Attorney Docket No: 14-40045-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, whose post office addresses are set forth / below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

INHALATION DEVICE WITH FEEDBACK SYSTEM

for which an application was filed on <u>June 25</u>, <u>2014</u> and was assigned the Application No. 14/368,730 and

WHEREAS, **VECTURA GMBH**, having a place of business at WOHRAER STRASSE 37, GEMUENDEN, GERMANY, 35285, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that we will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, upon ASSIGNEE's request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 033184 FRAME: 0485 This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, all of which shall constitute one and the same Assignment.

0 6. JUNI 2014 Date: Signature: Name Printed. KOLB, TOBIAS Post Office Address: LINDENALLEE 29 82061 NEURIED, GERMANY Date: Signature: Name Printed: HOFFMAN, TOBIAS Post Office Address: GRUBENWEG 16A 82005 GILCHING, GERMANY Date: Signature: Name Printed: SCHWENDNER, SEBASTIAN DIETSCHWEG 38A Post Office Address: 82140 OLCHING, GERMANY Date: Signature. Name Printed: HUBER, MARTIN Post Office Address: LENA-CHRIST-STR.3 82256 FUERSTENFELDBRUCK, GERMANY

Date:

Signature:

Name Printed:

Post Office Address:

MUELLINGER, BERNHARD

HANSASTR, 108

81373 MUNICH, GERMANY